14

Bills presented and acted on as follows: Presented. Allowed.
Wm. A. Mc Key, Salery Commissioner and R. & B. : 61.00 61.00-
I. Christensen. Salary Commissioner and R. & B. and Exp. 2 80.80 80.80
Robert A. Pay. Selary end Exp. Commissioner and R. & B. 64.97 64.97
C. P. Hoeckel B. B. & L. Co. Stationery and Supplies - 50.66 50,66
Rawlins General Hospital. Care P. & P. - 101.76 101.76
LICEKSES,

Board met.oat..10 o'clock A. M. this 9th day of December A. D. 1915, pursuant to
adjournment of December 8th A. D. 1916. Roll call sowing present, Commissioners Ivor
Christensen, Robert A, Day, ¥m. A. Mc Kay, Chriamen and L. B. Megor, Clerk.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

Applications for retail liquor licenses were presented for the first reading as

follows:-
Alfred Mathison. Rawlins, Wyoming.
George O. Bsker. Encampment, Wyoming.
August Grimm, Medicine Bow, Wyoming.
Julius Mayer. Rawling, Wyoming.
Carl Backstrom & Co. : - Rawlins, Wyoming.
Anderson & Larson. Rawlins, Wyoming.
Jag. Bracken. Rawlins, Wyoming.
Rumph & Nicholas. Rawlins, Wyoming.
Plummer & Groninger Saratoga, Wyoming.

Applications for retail liquor licenses were presented for the second reading as

follows:-
T. R. Ryan. Rawlins, Wyoming.
J. H. Clause ~ Rawlins, Wyoming.
Conway & Co. - ) Rawlins, Vyoming.
Cassiday & Findeisen.- Rawlins, Wyoming.
George Vren. - Rawline, VWyoming.
J. Wo Cluff Estate Saratoga, Wyoming.

There being no protésts filed or heard the above liquor liéenses for the second
reading are hereby allowed. |

A communications was received from James R. Little, Town Clerk at Encampment,
Wyoming as to work that had been done in the covering of a'cess-pool on‘Lot 17 in
Bldck 54, in the tovm of Encampment, the amount of the bill being $8.75, and also that
there was an open cistern located on Lot 12 in Block 87 in tﬁe town of Encampment which
should be attended to as it was very dangcrous in its presenf condition. The Board
upon examination found that the two 1¢ts above mentioned were county property and the
metter was referred to Commissioner Day to investigate the same and to attend to any
work that might be necessary. |

Board ad journed to meet at 2 o'clock P. M.

A Clerk.
Board met at 2 o'clock P. M. this 9th day of December A. D..1915. pureuant to
ad journment of morning session. Roll call showing all members present.
Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-
All redbbtes were ordered laid over until the last meeting of the year.
Claing for Bounty were presented and the Board found that the following clalmants

were entitled to receive bounty in the following amounts.




15

J M. Andrews. Eleven Coyotes

Tony Alameda. Nineteen Coyotes

Norman C. Ayale. Two Coyotes

Roy Barnds. Six Coyotes

Max Barginske. Thirty-eight Coyotes

Clarence Burbch. Three Coyotes and Three Bob Cots
A. W. Boles, hirty Coyotes and One Grey Wolf
G/ P. Bartlett. Two Coyotes

M. Berg. Six ~Coyotes

True Craig. Three Coyotes

John Criss. One Hundred and Five Coyotes and Five Bob Cats
Ned Cross. Two Coyotes

C. A. Conyers. Three Coyotes

Varren Codgill. Thirty-nine Coyotes and Nine Cats
C.Cs Countryman. Two Coyotes

George Davis. Sixty-tww Coyotes and One Bob Cat
R. L. Donnel. One Coyote and Two Bob Cats
Martin Ellison. Seventeen Coyotes

Matt Ekola. Twenty-one Coyotes and liine Bob Cats
Henry Elfwing. Forty Three Coyotes

E. T. Eaves. Seven Coyotes

C. R. Ferris. Two Coyotes

Joseph Fait. Twenty-three Coyotes and One Bob Csat
Joe Gonzales. Twenty-five Coyotes

Peter Gantz. INine Coyotes and Two Bob Cats

E. Garrish. Twelve Coyotes and one Bob Cat

E. F. Hennessy. Two Coyotes

Clifford Ivey. Twenty-four Coyotes

Guy E. Jennings. Four Coyotes

Illarley Johnson. Two Coyotes

A. BE. Larsh. Twenty-two Coyotes

W. E. Larsh. Nineteen Coyotes

E. C. Nieman. Bleven Coyotes and One Bob Cat

Je A, Mauk. Thirty-one Coyotes

Homer E. Merrell. Three Coyotes

E. Nyberg. Two Coyotes

Axel lelson. Four Coyotes

J. C. Oliver, Forty#ee Coyotes and One Bob Cat
Peter Olsen. Twelve Coyotes

C. B. Patterson. Twenty Coyotes and Two Bob Cats -
Albin Peterson. Four Coyotes and One Bob Cat

Joe Quinn. Twenty-seven Coyotes

Cecill Ryan. Sixteen Coyotes

Fred A. Roberts. Threce Coyotes

Hans Smith. Fifty Coyotes

John Strandberg. Thirteen Coyotes

C. F. Stabnaw. Nine .Coyotes

Mrs. O. E. Stevens. Five Coyotes

Gus Strandberg. Thirteen Coyotes

R. H. Wilbur. Five Coyotes

Ben VWatkins. Seventeen Coyotesand one Bob Cat
Birt Walbye. Four Coyotes

Moved by Commissioner Day and seconded by Commissioner Christensen that the meeting

ad journ to leet on December 30, 19215, for the purpose of cleaning up the business for

Ll

the year. Kotion carried.

“Nla

$ 16.50~
28.50~
3.00-
9.00-
57 .00
7 .50
52050'
3.00-~
9.00-
4,50~
162.50-
3.00-
4,50~
67.50-
3.00~
94.00~
.60~
250 50’
40.50-
64 .50~
10.50-
3400~
35.50~
37050’
15.50~
19,00~
3.00-
36.00~
6000’
3,00~
33,00~
28.50’
17.50-
46.50~
4.5~
3.00~
6. OO’
65050'
18.00-
32.00- -
7.00~
40,50~
24.00-
4. 50’
75,00-
19.50-
13.50-
7.50 -~
19.50~
m7.50”
26,50 —
6.00~«

!

CHAIR%iﬁZ
ATTEST:

CLERK.




