

Board met at 10 o'clock A. M. this 9th day of December A. D. 1915, pursuant to adjournment of December 8th A. D. 1915. Roll call showing present, Commissioners Ivor Christensen, Robert A. Day, Wm. A. Mc Kay, Chriaman and L. B. Magor, Clerk.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

Bills presented and acted on as follows:	Presented.	Allowed.
Wm. A. Mc Kay, Salary Commissioner and R. & B.	61.00	61.00
I. Christensen. Salary Commissioner and R. & B. and Exp.	80.80	80.80
Robert A. Day. Salary and Exp. Commissioner and R. & B.	64.97	64.97
C. F. Hoeckel B. B. & L. Co. Stationery and Supplies	50.66	50.66
Rawlins General Hospital. Care P. & P.	101.76	101.76

LICENSES.

Applications for retail liquor licenses were presented for the first reading as follows:-

Alfred Mathison.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
George O. Baker.	Encampment, Wyoming.
August Grimm.	Medicine Bow, Wyoming.
Julius Mayer.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Carl Backstrom & Co.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Anderson & Larson.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Jas. Bracken.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Rumph & Nicholas.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Plummer & Groninger	Saratoga, Wyoming.

Applications for retail liquor licenses were presented for the second reading as follows:-

T. R. Ryan.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
J. H. Clause	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Conway & Co.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
Cassiday & Findeisen.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
George Wren.	Rawlins, Wyoming.
J. W. Cluff Estate	Saratoga, Wyoming.

There being no protests filed or heard the above liquor licenses for the second reading are hereby allowed.

A communications was received from James R. Little, Town Clerk at Encampment, Wyoming as to work that had been done in the covering of a cess-pool on Lot 17 in Block 54, in the town of Encampment, the amount of the bill being \$8.75, and also that there was an open cistern located on Lot 12 in Block 87 in the town of Encampment which should be attended to as it was very dangerous in its present condition. The Board upon examination found that the two lots above mentioned were county property and the matter was referred to Commissioner Day to investigate the same, and to attend to any work that might be necessary.

Board adjourned to meet at 2 o'clock P. M.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Clerk.

Board met at 2 o'clock P. M. this 9th day of December A. D. 1915. pursuant to adjournment of morning session. Roll call showing all members present.

Proceedings were had as follows, to-wit:-

All rebates were ordered laid over until the last meeting of the year.

Claims for Bounty were presented and the Board found that the following claimants were entitled to receive bounty in the following amounts.

J. M. Andrews. Eleven Coyotes	\$ 16.50-
Tony Alameda. Nineteen Coyotes	28.50-
Norman C. Ayale. Two Coyotes	3.00-
Roy Barnds. Six Coyotes	9.00-
Max Barginske. Thirty-eight Coyotes	57.00-
Clarence Burtch. Three Coyotes and Three Bob Cats	7.50-
A. W. Boles. Thirty Coyotes and One Grey Wolf	52.50-
G. P. Bartlett. Two Coyotes	3.00-
M. Berg. Six Coyotes	9.00-
True Craig. Three Coyotes	4.50-
John Criss. One Hundred and Five Coyotes and Five Bob Cats	162.50-
Ned Cross. Two Coyotes	3.00-
C. A. Conyers. Three Coyotes	4.50-
Warren Codgill. Thirty-nine Coyotes and Nine Cats	67.50-
C. C. Countryman. Two Coyotes	3.00-
George Davis. Sixty-two Coyotes and One Bob Cat	94.00-
R. L. Donnel. One Coyote and Two Bob Cats	3.50-
Martin Ellison. Seventeen Coyotes	25.50-
Matt Ekola. Twenty-one Coyotes and Nine Bob Cats	40.50-
Henry Elfwing. Forty Three Coyotes	64.50-
E. T. Eaves. Seven Coyotes	10.50-
C. R. Ferris. Two Coyotes	3.00-
Joseph Fait. Twenty-three Coyotes and One Bob Cat	35.50-
Joe Gonzales. Twenty-five Coyotes	37.50-
Peter Gantz. Nine Coyotes and Two Bob Cats	15.50-
E. Garrish. Twelve Coyotes and one Bob Cat	19.00-
E. F. Hennessey. Two Coyotes	3.00-
Clifford Ivey. Twenty-four Coyotes	36.00-
Guy E. Jennings. Four Coyotes	6.00-
Marley Johnson. Two Coyotes	3.00-
A. H. Marsh. Twenty-two Coyotes	33.00-
W. E. Marsh. Nineteen Coyotes	28.50-
E. C. Nieman. Eleven Coyotes and One Bob Cat	17.50-
J. A. Mauk. Thirty-one Coyotes	46.50-
Homer E. Merrell. Three Coyotes	4.50-
E. Nyberg. Two Coyotes	3.00-
Axel Nelson. Four Coyotes	6.00-
J. C. Oliver. Forty-three Coyotes and One Bob Cat	65.50-
Peter Olsen. Twelve Coyotes	18.00-
C. B. Patterson. Twenty Coyotes and Two Bob Cats	32.00-
Albin Peterson. Four Coyotes and One Bob Cat	7.00-
Joe Quinn. Twenty-seven Coyotes	40.50-
Cecil Ryan. Sixteen Coyotes	24.00-
Fred A. Roberts. Three Coyotes	4.50-
Hans Smith. Fifty Coyotes	75.00-
John Strandberg. Thirteen Coyotes	19.50-
C. F. Stabnaw. Nine Coyotes	13.50-
Mrs. O. E. Stevens. Five Coyotes	7.50-
Gus Strandberg. Thirteen Coyotes	19.50-
R. H. Wilbur. Five Coyotes	7.50-
Ben Watkins. Seventeen Coyotes and one Bob Cat	26.50-
Bert Walby. Four Coyotes	6.00-

Moved by Commissioner Day and seconded by Commissioner Christensen that the meeting adjourn to Meet on December 30, 1915, for the purpose of cleaning up the business for the year. Motion carried.

*Wm. H. Kay*  
\_\_\_\_\_  
CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_  
CLERK.